9:00 a.m.
9:05
9:10

9:30

10:30
10:45

10:55
11:05
11:15

Noon

Utah Seismic Safety Commission

Quarterly Meeting Agenda
Thursday, January 17, 2013, 9:00 a.m. — 12:00 noon.
Seagull Room, Senate Building, State Capitol

Welcome and introduction of members and visitors

Approval of minutes of October, 2012, USSC meeting
2013-2014 Governor’s Budget

DISCUSSION - 2013 Legislative Session

a.

2012 H.B. 414 — School Bonding for Seismic Purposes

b. 2012 H.B. 305 — Parapet Ordinance

C.

d.
e.
f.

Break

2012 H.B. 279 — Utah Schools Seismic Hazard Inventory
(Rapid Visual Screening)

2013 Construction Code Amendments (Wilson)
2013 Public School Seismic Safety (Froerer)
Utah Parent Teacher Association (PTA) resolution

Update from Structural Engineers Association of Utah (SEAU)
Existing Buildings Committee

Update on U.S. Congressional funding

ATC-20 (Rapid Evaluation Safety Assessment) certification
NEWS ITEMS

Upcoming professional meetings

2013 Utah ShakeOut

USSC joint meeting with Nevada and Colorado
Budget

Other

Adjourn

R. Evans
R. Evans

E. Curtis/
R. Evans

G. Palmer

K. Koper
B. Carey
Various

The Seagull Room is in the southeast part of the Senate building, south of the dining hall. Contact
Bob Carey (801-538-3784) for more information. In compliance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids
and services) should contact Sheila Curtis (smcurtis@utah.gov, 801- 538-3429) at least five working
days before the meeting.




