Utah Seismic Safety Commission

Quarterly Meeting Agenda

Thursday, January 17, 2013, 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon. Seagull Room, Senate Building, State Capitol

9:00 a.m.	Welcome and introduction of members and visitors	R. Evans
9:05	Approval of minutes of October, 2012, USSC meeting	R. Evans
9:10	2013–2014 Governor's Budget	E. Curtis/ R. Evans
9:30	 a. 2012 H.B. 414 – School Bonding for Seismic Purposes b. 2012 H.B. 305 – Parapet Ordinance c. 2012 H.B. 279 – Utah Schools Seismic Hazard Inventory (Rapid Visual Screening) d. 2013 Construction Code Amendments (Wilson) e. 2013 Public School Seismic Safety (Froerer) f. Utah Parent Teacher Association (PTA) resolution 	
10:30	Break	
10:45	Update from Structural Engineers Association of Utah (SEAU) Existing Buildings Committee	G. Palmer
10:55	Update on U.S. Congressional funding	K. Koper
11:05	ATC-20 (Rapid Evaluation Safety Assessment) certification	B. Carey
11:15	NEWS ITEMS a. Upcoming professional meetings b. 2013 Utah ShakeOut c. USSC joint meeting with Nevada and Colorado d. Budget e. Other	Various
Noon	Adjourn	

The Seagull Room is in the southeast part of the Senate building, south of the dining hall. Contact Bob Carey (801-538-3784) for more information. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact Sheila Curtis (smcurtis@utah.gov, 801- 538-3429) at least five working days before the meeting.